Concordia Theological Seminary of Fort Wayne property is eligible for application for the National Register of Historic 
Places and is approximately 0.25 miles south of the project area. No impacted is expected. 

Post-War Era (1940-1973) Residential Housing Sites:  Six Hundred Forty-Seven (647) Parcels that have residential 
housing built between 1940 and 1973 are located within the 0.5 mile search radius. Twenty-Two (22) of these parcels are 
adjacent to the project area and may affect the project. These may be individual parcels or parcels within areas where

[...]

will need to occur.
 There are four (4) Potential Trails located adjacent to the project. Coordination with the Allen County Highway

Department and the Fort Wayne Greenways Manager will be needed.

WATER RESOURCES:  The Red Flag Investigation has identified one hundred forty-eight (148) Water Resources 
within the half mile radius. Of the one hundred forty-eight (148) items only twenty-six (26) may be affected by the 
project. 

 One (1) NWI-Line intersects the project. A Waters of the US Report is recommended and coordination with the
appropriate agency will occur, if needed.

 Five (5) drains (Rivers and Streams) intersect the project.

[...]

 Seven (7) NPDES Facilities are located adjacent to the project area. Multiple permits have been issued, some have
expired and some have not. Additional investigation will be needed to determine impact. 

HISTORIC SITES AND AREAS: The Red Flag Investigation has identified seven hundred thirty-five (735) sites within 
the half mile radius. Of the seven hundred thirty-five (735) items only twenty-eight (28) may be affected by the project. 

 Six (6) County Survey Sites identified from the SHAARD database (State Historic Architectural and
Archaeological Research Database) are located adjacent to the project area. All six (6) sites have a County